04-	14-2000 ————				
FORM PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office O0015				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 101	320752 ned original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
David QUINTANAR Hatem FESSI Eric DOELKER Eric ALLEMANN Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? MAR 10 2000	Name: UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BERNARD LYON I Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 43, Boulevard du 11				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Novembre 1918				
Other	69622 Villeurbanne Cedex FRANCE State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: February 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/462,492, filed Jan. 21, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

H10840 = 3

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

- 1. QUINTANAR David Rio Panuco 38 -Colinas del Lago, C.Izc, E.M. MEXICO (MEXIQUE)
- 2. FESSI Hatem 40, Rue d'Aubigny 69003 LYON (FRANCE)
- 3. **DOELKER** Eric 56, Chemin des Conches **CH-1231 CONCHES** (SUISSE)
- 4. ALLEMANN Eric 113, Route des Hospitaliers CH-1257 CROIX-DE-ROZON (SUISSE) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

1. UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BERNARD LYON I - 43, Bouleyard du 11 Novembre 1918 - 69622 VILLEURBANNE CEDEX (FRANCE)

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

Method for preparing vesicular nanocapsules

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International					
Application which designated the United States of America under					
Number PCT/FR 98/01 611 on July 24, 1997 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial					
entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial					
Number on; the aforesaid appli-					
cation for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continua-					
tions and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters					
Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues					
or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International					
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent					
Cooperation Treaty.					

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	Hou	amps,	France	
				12 5000

INVENTOR(S):

Full signature(s) Inventor(s)

Date

1 - QUINTANAR David - FESSI Hatem 3- DOELKER Eric 4 - ALLEMANN

Danie d'undrouse Hutem FESS Evè Doelker fix Alle

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010682 FRAME: 0670